

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Harold Stassen served as Governor of Minnesota from 1939 to 1942; and

Harold Stassen took a keen interest in the economy and people of the Iron Range; and WHEREAS:

Harold Stassen realized the problems of the Iron Range were problems of rehabilitation WHEREAS:

and economic diversification for the Iron Range; and

llarold Stassen actively assisted legislative efforts to diversify the Iron Range WHEREAS:

economy by signing Minnesota statute 298,22, creating the Department of Iron Range

Resources and Rehabilitation in April, 1941; and

WHEREAS: Harold Stassen displayed great foresight in providing Iron Range residents a tool with

which to help themselves determine their future growth and rehabilitation since that

time;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim June 16,

HAROLD STASSEN DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this tenth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyht, and of the State the one

OF STATE

FILED.

DEC221983

Gran Brobnes Home

SECRETARY OF STATE